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S Series Helical-worm Gear Units 

S- Foot-mounted with Shaft-extension Type 

S-
SA-A-F Flange-mounted with Hollow shaft 

SA-A-F

SA-A-T Torque arm-mounted with Hollowshaft

SA-A-T
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SA-A-Z-Y
B14 Flange with Hollow-shaft mounted

SA-A-Z-Y

SA-H-Z-Y
B14 Flange Hollow-shaft with shrink disk mounted

SA-H-Z-Y

SA-A-T
Torque-arm with Hollow-shaft mounted

SA-A-T

S-AD
Input Shaft type

S-AD

S-RF-F
The combination of Muti-stage series type

S-RF-F

/ Available Versions

S-Y
Foot-mounted

S-Y

SA-F-Y
B5 Flange-mounted

SA-F-Y

SA-A-F-Y
B5 Flange mounted with Hollow shaft

SA-A-F-Y

SA-H-F-Y
B5 Flange Hollow shaft with shrink disk mounted

SA-H-F-Y

SA-A-Y
Hollow shaft

SA-A-Y

SA-H-Y
Hollow shaft with shrink disk mounted 

SA-H-Y
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SA-A-Z-Y
B14 Flange with Hollow-shaft mounted

SA-A-Z-Y

SA-H-Z-Y
B14 Flange Hollow-shaft with shrink disk mounted

SA-H-Z-Y

SA-A-T
Torque-arm with Hollow-shaft mounted

SA-A-T

S-AD
Input Shaft type

S-AD

S-RF-F
The combination of Muti-stage series type

S-RF-F

/ Available Versions

S-Y
Foot-mounted

S-Y

SA-F-Y
B5 Flange-mounted

SA-F-Y

SA-A-F-Y
B5 Flange mounted with Hollow shaft

SA-A-F-Y

SA-H-F-Y
B5 Flange Hollow shaft with shrink disk mounted

SA-H-F-Y

SA-A-Y
Hollow shaft

SA-A-Y

SA-H-Y
Hollow shaft with shrink disk mounted 

SA-H-Y
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/ Mounting Positions:

/ Position Of The Motor Thermal Box

AM132B5：带过度法栏电机的IEC标准法兰尺寸(可查阅电机样本)
AD4：轴输入  输入轴的大小分为：AD1，AD2，AD3，AD4，AD5，AD6，AD7，AD8.

AM132B5: Dimension of IEC flange ( please refer to our catalogue)

AD4: Input shaft (AD1, AD2, AD3, AD4, AD5, AD6, AD7, AD8)

J1(0°)                                J2(270°)                              J3(180°)                                  J4(90°)

/ Type Designation

S -  H- F-  97 -RF -F-  57 -62.55 –Y-5.5KW - 4P -M1 -J1-ZZ-AZ

减速机箱体形
式
S:带底脚箱
体
SA:不带底脚箱
体，底座四个
带丝牙的螺丝
孔。

减速机输出形式
A:空心轴输出
H:空心轴锁紧盘
形式输出
V:带花键空心轴
输出
省略:实心轴输出

减速机的安装形
式，分为：
F:带输出法兰安装，
T:带力矩支撑架安
装 
Z:14小法兰安装

减速机型
号37—97

型号 减速机
速比

带电机，分为：
Y :普通电机
YB:防爆电机
YEJ:电磁制动电机
YD:多速电机
YVP:变频电机
YVPEJ:变频制动
电机
YZR(YZRE):冶金
起重刹车电机
YGa(YGb):辊
道电机
YGP:辊道变频电
机
YGPEJ:辊道变频
制动电机 等

电机
功率

电机极数
4极 分别为: 
4极，2极，
6极，8极，
10极，12极

整机安装的方
位，分别为: 
M1，M2，
M3，M4，M5

电机的接线盒
位置(从电机的
尾部看)分为：
J1，J2，J3，
J4

电机尾部看输
出轴或者锁紧
盘的方向，
分为：ZZ为左
边，ZY为右边，
Q全有

从电机尾部看
输出法栏或者
扭力支撑避的
方向，分为：
AZ为左边，
AY为右边，
AQ全有（不
带省略）

S -  H- F-  97 -RF -F-  57 -62.55 –Y -5.5KW - 4P -M1 -J1-ZZ-AZ

Housing form
of speed reducer 
S: Foot mounted
SA:Without foot
-mounted

Output form
of speed reducer
A: Hollow shaft 
H: Hollow shaft 
with shrink disk
V: Hollow shaft 
with involute 
spline
Omit: 
Solid shaft 

Installing form
of Speed reducer
F: Output Flange
-mounted
T: Torque arm 
mounted
Z: B14 small 
flange-mounted

   Size 
(37~97)

Model
No.

Transmission
Ratio

Directly-connected
motor, including:
Y: Common motor
YB: Explosion-proof 
motor
YEJ: Brake motor
YD: Multi-speed 
motor
YVP: Variable 
frequency motor
YVPEJ: Variable 
frequency and brake 
motor
YZR(YZRE): Hoisting 
in metallurgy motor
YGa(YGb): Roller 
tables motor
YGP: Variable 
frequency and Roller 
tables motor
YGPEJ: Variable 
frequency and brake 
and roller tables motor

Motor
power

Motor pole (2,4,
6,8,10,12  poles)

Mounting
Position

Motor thermal
box position
( from the 
bottom of 
motor):J1, J2, 
J3, J4

Direction of 
output shaft or
shrink disk
from the 
bottom of 
motor.
(ZZ: left, ZY: 
right, Q: both 
sides.)

Direction 
of output flange
or torque arm 
from the bottom
of motor.）
 (AZ: left, AY: r
ight, AQ: both 
sides.)

① 带直联电机单组减速机Directly-connected motor speed reducer

S－H－F－97－62.55－Y－5.5KW－4P－M1－J1－ZZ－AZ

②带直联电机双组减速机Directly-connected motor Speed reducer(Combination type)

S－H－F－97－RF－F－57－62.55－Y－5.5KW－4P－M1－J1－ZZ－AZ

③带电机带输入法兰With motor and input flange

S－H－F－97－62.55－AM132B5－Y－5.5KW－4P－M1－J1－ZZ－AZ

④不带电机带输入法兰 Input flange-mounted, without motor

S－H－F－97－62.55－AM132B5－M1－J1－ZZ－AZ

⑤带输入轴With input shaft

S－H－F－97－62.55－AD4－M1－ZZ－AZ

大速比多级
串联型式代
号和规格,若
无则不写

Combination
type
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/ Mounting Positions:

/ Position Of The Motor Thermal Box

AM132B5：带过度法栏电机的IEC标准法兰尺寸(可查阅电机样本)
AD4：轴输入  输入轴的大小分为：AD1，AD2，AD3，AD4，AD5，AD6，AD7，AD8.

AM132B5: Dimension of IEC flange ( please refer to our catalogue)

AD4: Input shaft (AD1, AD2, AD3, AD4, AD5, AD6, AD7, AD8)
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/ Type Designation

S -  H- F-  97 -RF -F-  57 -62.55 –Y-5.5KW - 4P -M1 -J1-ZZ-AZ

减速机箱体形
式
S:带底脚箱
体
SA:不带底脚箱
体，底座四个
带丝牙的螺丝
孔。

减速机输出形式
A:空心轴输出
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形式输出
V:带花键空心轴
输出
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减速机的安装形
式，分为：
F:带输出法兰安装，
T:带力矩支撑架安
装 
Z:14小法兰安装

减速机型
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型号 减速机
速比

带电机，分为：
Y :普通电机
YB:防爆电机
YEJ:电磁制动电机
YD:多速电机
YVP:变频电机
YVPEJ:变频制动
电机
YZR(YZRE):冶金
起重刹车电机
YGa(YGb):辊
道电机
YGP:辊道变频电
机
YGPEJ:辊道变频
制动电机 等

电机
功率

电机极数
4极 分别为: 
4极，2极，
6极，8极，
10极，12极

整机安装的方
位，分别为: 
M1，M2，
M3，M4，M5

电机的接线盒
位置(从电机的
尾部看)分为：
J1，J2，J3，
J4

电机尾部看输
出轴或者锁紧
盘的方向，
分为：ZZ为左
边，ZY为右边，
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从电机尾部看
输出法栏或者
扭力支撑避的
方向，分为：
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S -  H- F-  97 -RF -F-  57 -62.55 –Y -5.5KW - 4P -M1 -J1-ZZ-AZ
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S: Foot mounted
SA:Without foot
-mounted
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with shrink disk
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spline
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/ Capacity Table Structure

Rated power of
driving motor

Output speed

Output torque

Transmission
ratio

Service factor

Gear unit type

Motor type

结构示意图 / Sectional Drawings

S系列减速机重量（KG）

说明：带输入轴输入法兰的机型重量约增加20%，带电机的机型根据所配电机的重量而增加。

Note:Weight of reducer with input flange should be added 20%,if there is a motor,please add weight according to motor.

S37 S47 S57 S67 S77 S87 S97

8 10 13.5 25 43 85 149

型号Type

重量Weight

/ Lubricant Sheet

/ Size

/ Size

/ Size
/ Lubricant (liter) 

/ Lubricant (liter) 

/ Lubricant (liter) 

Note：1) Combinational type at low speed is the maximum quantity of oil.

/ Transmission Ratio Range & Maximum Torque 

Size 

Transm-
ission ratio

Maximum torque
 (N.m)

Type

Data in the table is for reference, operation is subject to oil level and oil sight glass.

SA-A-F-37

SA-A-F-47

SA-A-F-57

SA-A-F-67

SA-A-F-77

SA-A-F-87

SA-A-F-97

SA-F-37

SA-F-47

SA-F-57

SA-F-67

SA-F-77

SA-F-87

SA-F-97

S-37

S-47

S-57

S-67

S-77

S-87

S-97

S/SA-F

SA-F-
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/ Capacity Table Structure

Rated power of
driving motor

Output speed

Output torque

Transmission
ratio

Service factor

Gear unit type

Motor type

结构示意图 / Sectional Drawings

S系列减速机重量（KG）

说明：带输入轴输入法兰的机型重量约增加20%，带电机的机型根据所配电机的重量而增加。

Note:Weight of reducer with input flange should be added 20%,if there is a motor,please add weight according to motor.

S37 S47 S57 S67 S77 S87 S97

8 10 13.5 25 43 85 149

型号Type

重量Weight

/ Lubricant Sheet

/ Size

/ Size

/ Size
/ Lubricant (liter) 

/ Lubricant (liter) 

/ Lubricant (liter) 

Note：1) Combinational type at low speed is the maximum quantity of oil.

/ Transmission Ratio Range & Maximum Torque 

Size 

Transm-
ission ratio

Maximum torque
 (N.m)

Type

Data in the table is for reference, operation is subject to oil level and oil sight glass.

SA-A-F-37

SA-A-F-47

SA-A-F-57

SA-A-F-67

SA-A-F-77

SA-A-F-87

SA-A-F-97

SA-F-37

SA-F-47

SA-F-57

SA-F-67

SA-F-77

SA-F-87

SA-F-97

S-37

S-47

S-57

S-67

S-77

S-87

S-97

S/SA-F

SA-F-
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SA-A-T-Y

SA-A-Z-Y

SA-H-Z-Y

SA-H-Y

S-Y

SA-F-Y

SA-A-F-Y

SA-H-F-Y

S-Y
S，S-F，SA-A-F，SA-A，SA-H，SA-T，SA-A-Z，SA-H-Z-Y



S Series Helical-worm Gear Units
系列S 斜齿轮-蜗轮蜗杆减速电机

S

—9—

SA-A-T-Y

SA-A-Z-Y

SA-H-Z-Y

SA-H-Y

S-Y

SA-F-Y

SA-A-F-Y

SA-H-F-Y

S-Y
S，S-F，SA-A-F，SA-A，SA-H，SA-T，SA-A-Z，SA-H-Z-Y
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SA-A-T-37  
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SA-A-T-37  
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S-AD轴输入型外形尺寸图
S-AD:Dimension Sheet For Input Shaft Type

型号
Gear unit type

S37
AD1

AD2

102 40 16 18 5

128 40 19 21.5 6

S47
AD2

AD3

123 40 19 21.5 6

159 50 24 27 8

S57 AD2 128 40 19 21.5 6

S67 AD2 123 40 19 21.5 6

150 50 24 27 8AD3
S77

AD4 224 80 38 41 10

S87

AD3

AD4

AD5

156 60 28 31 8

219 80 38 41 10

292 110 42 45 12

S97

AD4

AD5

AD6

214 80 38 41 10

287.5 110 42 45 12

309 110 48 51.5 14

输入轴尺寸/Input shaft dimension

M5

M8

M5

M8

M8

M6

M8

M12

M10

M12

M16

M12

M16

M16

L L1 D t b S
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S-AD轴输入型外形尺寸图
S-AD:Dimension Sheet For Input Shaft Type

型号
Gear unit type

S37
AD1

AD2

102 40 16 18 5

128 40 19 21.5 6

S47
AD2

AD3

123 40 19 21.5 6

159 50 24 27 8

S57 AD2 128 40 19 21.5 6

S67 AD2 123 40 19 21.5 6

150 50 24 27 8AD3
S77

AD4 224 80 38 41 10

S87

AD3

AD4

AD5

156 60 28 31 8

219 80 38 41 10

292 110 42 45 12

S97

AD4

AD5

AD6

214 80 38 41 10

287.5 110 42 45 12

309 110 48 51.5 14

输入轴尺寸/Input shaft dimension

M5

M8

M5

M8

M8

M6

M8

M12

M10

M12

M16

M12

M16

M16

L L1 D t b S
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b

L

L1

N M P

n
-
s

S-AM轴输入型外形尺寸图
S-AM:Dimension Sheet For Input Shaft Type

输入轴尺寸/Input shaft dimension

L L1 NM PD b t
输入轴尺寸/Input shaft dimension

Y63

Y71

Y80

Y90S37

65

65 34

34

65 45

110

95

130

115

130 160

140

165 200

11

14 5

4

19 6

65

95 70

51

180

130165

215 250

20024

28 8

8

s
10

10

12

12

15

L L1 NM PD b ts

105 84 230265 30038 10 15

Y71

Y80

Y90

65 34

96 42
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S-RF多级串联型减速机外形尺寸图
S-RF Multi-stage Reducer Dimension
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S-AM轴输入型外形尺寸图
S-AM:Dimension Sheet For Input Shaft Type
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K·R·F·S系列与电机直联时电机外形尺寸图


